
 

 

NORWELL FIELD MAINTENANCE APPLICATION SCHEDULE 2019 
GRASS FIELDS WILL BE UNAVAILABLE UNTIL MONDAY 4/22/19 

Updated 3/12/19 
 

Insect, Weed Control & Fertilizer 
All Town & School fields will be closed: 

 
School Fields 
Tue 4/16/19-Thu 4/18/19 @ 7:00am 
High School 
Clipper Community Complex*  
Middle School 
Cole School 
Vinal School 

Town Fields 
Mon 4/9/19-Sat 4/20/19 @ 7:00am 
East 
Woodworth  
Osborne 
Pine St. 
Town Hall

Sparrell School 
*Synthetic Fields will be available for use Wed 4/17/19 at 7:00am WEATHER PERMITTING 

Tags will be removed on Monday 4/23/19  
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
Insect, Weed & Crab Grass Control* 

All Town & School fields will be closed: 
 
 

School Fields 
Thu 6/20/19-Sun 6/23/19 
High School 
Clipper Community Complex* 
Middle School 
Cole School 
Vinal School 
Sparrell School 
Town Hall 

 
Town Fields 
Mon 6/24/19- Thu 6/28/19 
East 
Woodworth (Little League) 
Osborne 
Pine St. 
 

*Synthetic Fields will be available for use Friday 6/21/19 @ 7:00am WEATHER PERMITTING 
Tags will be removed on Monday 7/1/19 

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL IS CURRENTLY THURSDAY 6/20/19 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Weed Control & Fertilizer 
All Town & School fields will be closed: 

*Synthetic Fields will be available for use Tue 8/14/19 @ 7:00am 
 

School Fields 
Mon 8/12/19-Wed 8/14/19 @7:00am 
High School 
Clipper Community Complex 
Middle School 
Sparrell School (Week of 8/19/19) 
 

Town Fields 
Mon 8/12/19-Fri 8/16/19 
East 
Woodworth (Little League) 
Osborne 
Pine St. 
Town Hall (Week of 8/19/19) 

 
Tags will be removed on Monday 8/19/19 

*Synthetic Fields will be available for use Wednesday 8/14/19 @ 7:00am 
• Fields available for use 24 hours after application however signs/flags must stay on 72 hours after application. 
• All field maintenance and field re-openings are weather dependent.   
• HS Practices start on Monday 8/19/19 
• 2019-2020 School Year Thursday 9/6/19 


